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Main Judge: Elena Polovina

Russian Junior Championship U17 (Russia, Moscow 14.04./15.04.2023) - Final Boys

Name

Nikita Kuzminykh
Taras Shovkan

Iaroslav Tarasenko

Vladimir Yusupkhodzhaev

Nikolay Zhugin
Maksim Kharitonov
Mikhail Karpentsev
Aleksandr Moshkov
Vladislav Zhirkov
Egor Kurchenko
Albert Postnikov
Matvey Denisov
Artem Mescheryakov
Yaroslav Voronin
Alexander R Sviridov
Pavel Rudnev

Maxim Gavrilov
Artem Chursin

Boris Lubenchenko

Vladislav Akhmedzhanov

Valerij Shalupov
Yaroslav Nikiforov
Mikhail Krizhanovskiy
Nikita Potapenko
Kamil Islamov

Bator Zhambalov

Evgeniy Al Korogodin

Cat.

j

Rating

1946.19
1908.42
1750.85
1762.35

1600.00
1614.25
1437.98 h
1600.00
1600.00
1600.00

Round 1 - 90'

# Title #2 #3 #4 = H#2 S#2
1. 2. 3. 4 5. 6.

- - 5 0 5 5 5 5
261 - 5 0 5 5 5 5
- - 5 0 35 5 2 5
- - 5 0 0 35 5 4
301 - 0 0 35 5 5 5
- - 0 0 0 5 5 5
459 - 0 0 5 5 5 5
448 - 0 0 0 5 5 5
- - 5 0 0 5 5 5
- - 0 0 5 5 5 2
- - 5 0 0 35 0 5
657 - 5 0 0 5 2 0
- - 5 0 0 35 0 4
- - 5 0 0 O 5 5
626 - 5 0 0 O 5 5
- - 0 0 0 5 5 4
- - 5 0 0 5 5 0
657 - 0 O O 2 35 0
657 - 0 0 O 1 O 4
657 - 0 0O O 5 O 0
- - 0 0 0 o0 2 3
- - 0 0 0 5 0 0
- - 5 0 0 0 O -
- - 0 0 0 5 0 -
- - 0 0 0 5 - -
- - 5 0 0 5 - -
- - 0 0 0 1 - -
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90
89
90
90
90
89
88
90
90
89
90
90
90
89
90
73
90
88
90
88
90
90
90
90
78
90
89

Round 2 - 90’

#2 #3 #4 = H#3 S#3
7. 8 9. 10. 11. 12,
5 5 5 0 3.5 5
5 5 025 0 3.5 5
5 5 0 5 2 5
5 4 25 5 35 5
5 5 275 0 3.5 5
5 5 3 0 3.5 5
5 0 4 0 2 5
5 4 25 0 3.5 5
0 5 0 0 2 5
5 0 025 0 35 5
5 5 475 0 - 0
5 5 0 0 35 0
5 0 0 0 5
5 4 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 35 0
0 25 0 0 2 3.5
0 o0 0 0 2 3.5
525 0 0 2

5 4 0 1 2
525 0 0 2

0 0 0 1 35 35
525025 0 O 0
515 0 O -
5 15 - 0 - -
5 1 - 0 - -
o 1 - o0 - -
0 0 025 0 O 2

90
86
86
90
89
89
88
89
86
90
90
90
90
90
90
76
89
88
90
90
89
90
90
90
65
90
90

Total - 180

Points
60
48.5
43.75
42.5
42.5
39.75
36.5
36
35
32
30.75
28.25
25.5
24.5
24
23.5
22
20.5
17
17
14.5
13
12.75
11.5
11.5
11
11
3.25

180
175
176
180
179
178
176
179
176
179
180
180
180
179
180
149
179
176
180
178
179
180
180
180
143
180
179



Russian Junior Championship U17 (Russia, Moscow 14.04./15.04.2023) - Final Girls

Round 1 - 90’ Round 2 - 90’ Total - 180
Rank Name Cat. Rating # Title #2 #3 #4 = H#2 S#2 #2 #3 #4 = H#3 S#3 Points
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. é} 7. 8 9. 10. 11. 12, ¢ 60
1 Viktoriya Merkulova jw - - - 5 0 0 0 5 5 90 5 5 45 0 2 0 90 31.5 180
2 Veronika Puzyreva jw - - - 5 0 0 5 5 5 88 5 4 0 0 2 0 89 31 177
3 Kira Vyshinskaya jw 1631.96 h - - 5 0 0 0 5 5 8 5 5 1 0 2 0 87 28 175
4 Evelina Galakhanova jw 1331.54h - - 5 0 0 5 0 0 90 5 4 o0 3 2 3.5 87 27.5 177
5  Polina Pak jw - - - 5 0 0 1 O 5 90 5 25 0 O 2 5 90 25.5 180
6  Mariya Kiseleva jw 1542.42 872 - 5 0 0 1 5 5 9 5 0 0 0 35 0 86 245 176
7 Arina Vasilieva jw - - - 5 0 - 0 O 5 88 5 0 0 O 2 5 90 22 179
8  Soigina Komissarova jw - - - 5 0 0 0 2 - 90 5 35 0 O 2 2 90 19.5 180
9 Veronika Shubenkova = jw - - - 5 0 2 1 0 - 90 5 35 0 O 2 - 90 18.5 180
10 Valeria Goncharenko jw - - - 0 0 01 35 2 8 5 0 0 O 2 35 90 17 179
11 Kamilla Olesk jw - - - 0O 0 0 1 5 0 90 5 25 0 O 2 0 90 15.5 180
12 Nadezhda Sazonova jw - - - 0O 0 0 0 O 0 90 5 25 0 O 2 35 90 13 180
13 Anna Lezina jw - - - 0o 0 01 O 2 8 0 25 0 0 35 35 87 125 175
14 Lubov Ivanova jw - - - 5 0 0 1 - - 90 5 0 025 0 - - 90 11.25 180
15 Valeria Krasnopolskaya jw - - - 5 0 0 1 O - 8 5 0 0 0 0 - 87 11 176
16 Ekaterina Kiseleva jw 1562.50 862 - o 0o o0 1 2 5 90 - - - - - - 90 8 180
17-18 Nomina Darmaeva jw - - - 0O 0 0 - - - 9 5 o0 0 1 0 - 89 6 179
17-18 Alexandra Natalevich jw - - - 5 0 0 1 - - 89 - - - - - - 90 6 179
19 Klavdija-Marija Blinova jw - - - 0O 0 0 o0 2 o 75 - - - - 35 - 74 5.5 149
20 Angelina Bushmanova jw - - - o o - 1 - - 8 0 - - 1 - - 89 2 176
21 Snezhana Kiryanova jw - - - o o o 1 - - 89 - - - - - - 90 1 179
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Russian Junior Championship U17 (Russia, Moscow 14.04./15.04.2023)

Problems' Difficulty (48 Solvers)
ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

2 #3 1000 0.00 0 0 48 0
10 = 930 0.35 2 5 37 4
3 #4 880 0.60 4 3 39 2
9 #4 870 0.65 1 13 26 8
11 H#3 644 1.78 0 33 6 9
12 S#3 602 1.99 13 10 12 13
8 #3 558 2.21 10 20 13 5
5 H#2 546  2.27 18 8 14

6 S#2 520 2.40 18 8 9 13
4 = 494  2.53 19 18 10

1 #2 480 2.60 25 0 23 0
7 #2 250 3.75 36 0 8
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